
Pike County, Ohio The number of mills on each dollar of property listed for taxation Pike County for the Tax Year 2025 is as follows:

Rates of Taxation for TY 2025 FOR COUNTY PURPOSES: General Fund, 4.90 mills; Mental Health & Develop. Disabilities, 3.80 mills; Pike Co. General Health District, 1.00 mills; Mental Health, 1.00 mills; 

Children's Services, 1.50 mills; Senior Citizens, 1.00 mills; Pike Co. Library Expenses, 1.00 mills; EMS, 2.0 mills.  Total County Levy, 16.20 mills.        

FOR LOCAL PURPOSES SEE TABLE:

County State Tax Year 2025 Taxing

Taxing Taxing State, County District

District District School Districts Number

Number Number Corporations

Townships

1 66-00010 Beaver Twp. / Eastern LSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 0.50 2.50 2.50 1.00 6.50 22.50 6.50 1.00 30.000 0.00 52.700 0.295798 37.111463 0.214061 41.418992 1

2 66-00020 Beaver Twp. / Beaver Corp. / Eastern LSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 0.50 2.50 0.50 3.50 22.50 6.50 1.00 30.000 2.50  1.00 8.00 11.50 61.200 0.273068 44.488273 0.209851 48.357156 2

3 66-00030 Benton Twp. / Western LSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 1.10 1.60 2.00 0.40 5.10 22.50 6.50 1.00 30.000 0.00 51.300 0.286511 36.602018 0.218629 40.084351 3

4 66-00040 Camp Creek Twp. / Scioto Valley LSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 1.10 1.50 4.00 0.40 7.00 19.60  6.50 1.00 27.100 0.00 50.300 0.286809 35.873535 0.198244 40.328362 4

5 66-00050 Jackson Twp. East / Waverly CSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 1.10 1.90 3.00 0.40 6.40 27.50 6.50 1.00 35.000 0.00 57.600 0.347510 37.583448 0.254454 42.943453 5

6 66-00055 Jackson Twp. East / Eastern LSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 1.10 1.90 3.00 0.40 6.40 22.50 6.50 1.00 30.000 0.00 52.600 0.304498 36.583452 0.199384 42.112446 6

7 66-00060 Jackson Twp. W. #1 / Waverly CSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 1.10 1.90 3.00 0.40 6.40 27.50 6.50 1.00 35.000 0.00 57.600 0.344556 37.753617 0.254450 42.943681 7

8 66-00065 Jackson Twp. W. #2 / Waverly CSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 1.10 1.90 3.00 0.40 6.40 27.50 6.50 1.00 35.000 0.00 57.600 0.347510 37.583448 0.254454 42.943453 8

9 66-00070 Marion Twp. #1 / Eastern LSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 0.50 1.80 4.30 1.00 7.60 22.50 6.50 1.00 30.000 0.00 53.800 0.335939 35.726483 0.229242 41.466804 9

10 66-00080 Marion Twp. #2 / Eastern LSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 0.50 2.50 3.00 1.00 7.00 22.50 6.50 1.00 30.000 0.00 53.200 0.256695 39.543841 0.192087 42.981018 10

11 66-00090 Marion Twp. #2 / Beaver Corp. / Eastern LSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 0.50 2.50 3.00 22.50 6.50 1.00 30.000 2.50 1.00 8.00 11.50 60.700 0.269272 44.355221 0.208175 48.063792 11

12 66-00100 Mifflin Twp. / Western LSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 1.10 1.00 1.00 0.40 3.50 22.50 6.50 1.00 30.000 0.00 49.700 0.280764 35.746062 0.210512 39.237579 12

13 66-00110 Newton Twp. / Scioto Valley LSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 1.10 0.70 2.00 0.40 4.20 19.60  6.50 1.00 27.100 0.00 47.500 0.263999 34.960062 0.194354 38.268202 13

14 66-00120 Pebble Twp. / Waverly CSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 1.10 1.50 3.70 0.40 6.70 27.50 6.50 1.00 35.000 0.00 57.900 0.321507 39.284796 0.281773 41.585351 14

15 66-00130 Pebble Twp. / Western LSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 1.10 1.50 3.70 0.40 6.70 22.50 6.50 1.00 30.000 0.00 52.900 0.275052 38.349752 0.233877 40.527936 15

16 66-00140 Pee Pee Twp. / Waverly CSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 1.10 2.00 2.00 0.40 5.50 27.50 6.50 1.00 35.000 0.00 56.700 0.346670 37.043831 0.273313 41.203170 16

17 66-00150 Pee Pee Twp. / Scioto Valley LSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 1.10 2.00 2.00 0.40 5.50 19.60  6.50 1.00 27.100 0.00 48.800 0.269594 35.643825 0.185538 39.745750 17

18 66-00160 Waverly City / Waverly CSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 2.00 2.00 27.50 6.50 1.00 35.000 1.20 4.70 1.50 0.30 9.10 16.80 70.000 0.408241 41.423136 0.309368 48.344244 18

19 66-00170 Perry Twp. / Western LSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 1.50 2.00 3.00 6.50 22.50 6.50 1.00 30.000 0.00 52.700 0.320945 35.786239 0.231717 40.488537 19

20 66-00180 Scioto Twp. / Scioto Vallley LSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 1.10 0.40 1.50 19.60  6.50 1.00 27.100 0.00 44.800 0.241192 33.994606 0.170045 37.182022 20

21 66-00190 Seal Twp. / Scioto Valley LSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 0.50 1.80 4.30 1.00 7.60 19.60  6.50 1.00 27.100 0.00 50.900 0.250588 38.145092 0.189518 41.253580 21

22 66-00200 Seal Twp. / Piketon Corp. / Scioto Valley LSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 0.50 1.80 4.30 6.60 19.60  6.50 1.00 27.100 1.00 4.00 5.00 54.900 0.256701 40.807116 0.197722 44.045112 22

23 66-00210 Sunfish Twp. / Scioto Valley LSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 1.10 1.90 3.00 0.40 6.40 19.60  6.50 1.00 27.100 0.00 49.700 0.276878 35.939198 0.153280 42.082022 23

24 66-00220 Sunfish Twp. / Western LSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 1.10 1.90 3.00 0.40 6.40 22.50 6.50 1.00 30.000 0.00 52.600 0.307906 36.404160 0.192357 42.482027 24

25 66-00230 Union Twp. / Eastern LSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 1.50 1.50 1.90 4.90 22.50 6.50 1.00 30.000 0.00 51.100 0.307110 35.406694 0.222869 39.711408 25

26 66-00205 Seal Twp. / Piketon Corp. Annex 1 / SVLSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 0.75 1.80 4.30 6.85 19.60  6.50 1.00 27.100 0.75 4.00 4.75 54.900 0.256701 40.807116 0.197722 44.045112 26

27 66-00207 Seal Twp. / Piketon Corp. Annex 2 / SVLSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 0.50 1.80 4.30 6.60 19.60  6.50 1.00 27.100 0.75 4.00 4.75 54.650 0.257876 40.557116 0.198626 43.795112 27

28 66-00208 Seal Twp. / Piketon Corp. Annex 3 / SVLSD 4.90 3.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 16.20 0.50 1.80 4.30 6.60 19.60  6.50 1.00 27.100 0.00 49.900 0.255610 37.145092 0.193316 40.253580 28
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The Rates apply to the 2025 duplicate of Pike County, which includes all real estate, public utility and personal property.
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TAX RATE SHEET TY2025
PIKE COUNTY, OHIO

County Township Schools Corporations


